www.canfieldconnector.com         em: customerservice@canfieldconnector.com         ph: 1-800-554-5071 
43
11
1/2"
CONDUIT
M3
20.5*
45 MAX.*

46
Use a prefix of "G" for Individually Bagged
Ordering Example:  P5103-1311000
Ground down, 6-48 VDC, nitrile gasket, MINI
strain relief PG9, diode, lighted
WIRING INFORMATION
Terminal Configuration
Chassis Ground
1 (+) Pos. / High
2 (-) Neg. / Neut.
P 5       0       -                             0 0
Lighting Specification
0 - Unlighted
1 - Lighted
Gasket
0 - No Gasket
1 - Nitrile
2 - Silicone
3 - Nitrile profile††
††NOT available in Sub-Micro
MPC Circuit
1 - Diode (DC Only)
2 - Diode & Zener diode (DC Only)
3 - Transorb (AC/DC)
5 - MOV (AC/DC)
6 - RC network (AC/DC)
Connector Type
3	 -	 MINI strain relief PG9
4	 -	 MINI 3/8" conduit
5	 -	 MINI 1/2" conduit
6	 -	 ISO strain relief PG9
7	 -	 ISO strain relief PG11
8	 -	 ISO 1/2" conduit
B	 -	 Sub-Micro strain relief PG7 (9.4mm)**
C	-	 Sub-Micro 1/2" conduit (9.4mm)**
D	-	 Sub-Micro strain relief PG7 (8mm)**
E	 -	 Sub-Micro 1/2" conduit (8mm)**
**MPC Circuits 1 & 5 only
Operating Voltage
3 - 6 - 48 VDC
4 - 48 - 120 VDC
5 - 6 - 48 V AC/DC 50/60 Hz
6 - 48 - 120 V AC/DC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 - 240  V AC/DC 50/60Hz
Housing Color
0 - Black "B" standard.  Translucent if lighted.
1 - Gray “A”
Orientation
1 - Ground down
Additional ground orientations available
Current Max. Sub-Micro: 6 Amps
ISO / MINI: 10 Amps
Voltage Max. 240 VAC, 120 VDC
Materials Housing:  PA, Black; Gray; Translucent (lighted versions)
Gasket Temperature
Max.
Nitrile: -25° to +90°C
Silicone: -40° to +125°C
Environmental
Protection
Designed for IP 65 / NEMA 4
Dust tight and water resistant
Cable Diameter PG7:  0.157" to 0.236" O.D.
PG9:  0.236" to 0.315" O.D.
PG11:  0.315" to 0.394" O.D.
1/2" Conduit 0.410" maximum
Wire Gauge ISO / MINI: 14 AWG Max.
Sub-Micro: 20 AWG Max.
Size ISO: 18mm pin spacing - DIN Style “A” EN175301-803
MINI: 11mm pin spacing - Industry Standard
Sub-Micro: 8mm pin spacing - DIN Style “C” EN 175301-803
Sub-Micro: 9.4mm pin spacing - Industry Standard